
TREASURER’S 
 

Town of Adams 

Jackie Shankey, Treasurer 

W11801 Shankey Rd 

Black River Falls, WI  54615 

715-284-9387 (home) 

jlshankey@yahoo.com 

 

Town of Albion 

Shari Marg, Treasurer 

N6084 Squaw Creek Rd 

Black River Falls, WI  54615 

715-284-7004 (home) 

ssmarg@centurytel.net 

 

Town of Alma 

Kathy Patterson, Treasurer 

N9905 Castle Hill Rd 

Merrillan, WI  54754 

715-333-5391 (home) 

pattersoncompanies@hotmail.com 

 

Town of Bear Bluff 

Kathy Pease, Treasurer 

N3038 Strozewski Place 

Warrens, WI  54666 

608-378-4756 (home) 

608-344-8309 (cell) 

kpease@verizon.net 

 

Town of Brockway 

Jann Dahl, Clerk\Treasurer 

PO Box 484 

Black River Falls, WI  54615 

715-284-5234 (Village Hall) 

jdclerk5234@gmail.com 

 

Town of City Point 

Jana Kissinger, Treasurer 

W1701 Knutes Rd 

Pittsville, WI  54466 

715-323-0263 

citypointtreasurer@gmail.com 

 

Town of Cleveland 

Colleen Hoover, Treasurer 

W13877 County Rd B 

Fairchild, WI  54741 

715-334-2034 

cmhooverville@gmail.com 

 

 

 

Town of Curran 

Cheryl Daffinson, Treasurer 

N7636 Miller Rd 

Hixton, WI  54635 

715-533-5698 

cheryldaffinson@hotmail.com 

 

Town of Franklin 

Julie Brown, Treasurer 

N3926 Claire Rd 

Taylor, WI  54659 

608-525-8757 (home) 

608-525-3004 (Town Hall) 

juliefernbrown@aol.com 

 

Town of Garden Valley 

Betty Janke, Treasurer 

W14010 Janke Rd 

Hixton, WI  54635 

715-964-2908 (home) 

cbjanke@jecwb.com 

 

Town of Garfield 

Clark Walker Jr, Treasurer 

N14073 N Sand Ln 

Fairchild, WI  54741 

715-533-3777 

walkerbison@centurytel.net 

 

Town of Hixton 

Brenda Lindberg, Treasurer 

PO Box 37 

Hixton, WI  54635 

715-299-5463 (cell) 

rlbtruck@triwest.net 

 

Town of Irving 

Tammie Peterson, Treasurer 

W13202 Cut Off Rd 

Melrose, WI  54642 

608-488-2244 (home) 

Jtp3sons@aol.com 

 

Town of Knapp 

Dennis Linder, Treasurer 

W4565 Yonkers Road 

Warrens, WI 54666 

608-387-6739 (cell) 

ddlinder1994@gmail.com 
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TREASURER’S 
 

 

Town of Komensky 

Clara Smetana, Treasurer 

W8348 Valentine Rd 

Black River Falls, WI  54615 

715-284-2579 (home) 

 

Town of Manchester 

Kyle Deno, Treasurer 

W10904 Vance Rd 

Black River Falls, WI  54615 

715-284-9887 (home) 

manchestertreas@gmail.com 

 

Town of Melrose 

Shane Zeman, Treasurer 

N1146 Red School Rd 

Melrose, WI  54642 

608-865-0803 

shanezeman@gmail.com 

www.townofmelrose.com 

 

Town of Millston 

Mary Ann Wojtyla, Treasurer 

W6549 Woodland Rd 

Black River Falls, WI  54615 

715-284-9670 (home) 

woodrose@centurytel.net 

 

Town of North Bend 

Kim Byom, Treasurer 

N1792 Fredrick Rd 

Melrose, WI  54642 

608-488-4500 (home) 

byomx4@aol.com 

 

Town of Northfield 

Sandy Huff, Treasurer 

N10525 Section One Rd 

Hixton, WI  54635 

715-984-2376 (home) 984-2332 (Town Hall) 

715-797-1764 (cell) 

huffluck@gmail.com 

 

Town of Springfield 

Dean Ginther, Treasurer 

W15716 County Rd P 

Taylor, WI  54659 

715-662-2901 

townofspringfieldwi@gmail.com 

 

 

 

Village of Alma Center 

Claudia Fields, Clerk\Treasurer 

PO Box 96     

Alma Center, WI  54611 

715-964-7211 (Village Hall) 

claudia@villageofalmacenter.com 

heather@villageofalmacenter.com 

Heather Cummings, Deputy Clerk\Treasurer 

 

Village of Hixton 

Laurie Mueller, Clerk\Treasurer 

PO Box 127 

Hixton, WI  54635 

715-963-3732 (Village Hall) 

Karen Brown, Deputy 

villageofhixton@centurytel.net 

 

Village of Melrose 

Casie Renning, Clerk\Treasurer 

PO Box 117 

Melrose, WI  54642 

608-488-3191 (Village Hall) 

clerk@melrosewi.com 

 

Village of Merrillan 

Penny Danielson, Clerk\Treasurer 

PO Box 70 

Merrillan, WI  54754 

715-333-2332 (Village Hall) 

merrillan@centurytel.net 

, Deputy Clerk\Treasurer 

 

Village of Taylor 

Wendy Bue, Clerk\Treasurer 

Erica Kraemer, Deputy Clerk\Treasurer 

PO Box 130 

Taylor, WI  54659 

715-662-3404 (Village Hall) 

villageoftaylor@triwest.net 

 

City of Black River Falls 

Brad Chown, City Administrator 

101 S 2nd St 

Black River Falls, WI  54615 

715-284-5514 

Rhonda Ammann, Deputy Clerk\Treasurer 

Kelly Hurst, Deputy Clerk\Treasurer 

rhonda.ammann@blackriverfalls.us 

Kelly.hurst@blackriverfalls.us 
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